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Paper 2 

Paper 2 

Paper 2 
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Paper 3 

Paper 4 

Day 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Weekly 

Department of Commerce 
Faculty of Commerce and Business 

Delhi School of Economics 
University of Delhi 

Delhi-110007 

Time-Table for Ph. D. (2023-24) 
(Applicable from 24th January 2024) 

Subject 

Research 
Methodology 

Marketing 
OBD 

Accounting 
Finance 

IB 

Research and 
Publication 

Ethics 
Term Paper 

Area Coordinators 

Prof. H. K. Dangi 

Prof. Ashish Chandra 

Prof. Urvashi Sharma 

Prof. Ritu Sapra 

Prof. Sunaina Kanojia 

Prof. Madan Lal 

Dr. Pooja Goel 

With Respective 
Supervisors 

Time 

Dated-19th January 2024 

2:00 PM to 6:00 PM 

2:00 PM to 6:00 PM 

2:00 PM to 6:00 PM 

2:00 PM to 6:00 PM 

2:00 PM to 6:00 PM 

2:00 PM to 6:00 PM 

10:00 AM to 2:00 PM 

4 Hours per week 

Total 
Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Credits 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

4 

" Paper 1 and 3 are compulsory for all the research scholars pursuing coursework. Paper 2 is optional and 
all research scholars are required to attend the classes of their optional area paper accordingly. 

"Attendance of each session shall be taken by the respective faculty members. 
" As per Ph.D. Ordinance VI, 2023 of the University of Delhi, Rescarch scholars shall be required to attend 
lectures (coursework) and participate in seminars arranged in the Department during the programme. The 
minimum percentage of lectures to be attended during the coursework will be two-thirds of the lectures 
delivered in all courses, individually. 
" If any research scholar fails to obtain a minimum percentage of attendance, then they will be debarred 
from giving coursework examination. 

Prof. Ajay Kumar Singh 
Head/3EZJ Head and Dean 
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